OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No.: 9330-130
To the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	100924760 Office of Public Records: Please record the	e attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): WorkPlace System Solutions, Inc.	Bentley System 690 Pennsylva Exton, PA 19	341 (s) citizenship: on:
	Limited Pa [X] Corporati Corporati Other: Other: Other: If assignee is not done representative designer and the corporation of the c	[Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: Delaware
4. Application number(s) or registration in A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/523,772		Registration No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed KAROL A. KEPCHAR, ESQ. PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, I 2005 Market Street - 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: (215) 567-2020 Facsimile: (215) 567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com	6. Total number of	applications and registrations involved: [1]
	[x] Authorized	R 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 0 x \$25.00 = \$00.00 to be charged to deposit account at number: 16-0235
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ch, 40
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Karol A. Kepchar Name of Person Signing 	ef, the foregoing information is true and corn Signature Total number of pages including co	March 5, 1999 Date Date Diver sheet, attachments and document: [6]

FORM PTO-15°4 (Modified) 1-31-92 MRD 9-14-98 To the Honorable Commissioner of Materia and Tragemarks: Please record	COVER SHEET ILM Attorney Docket No.: 9330-130 The attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
WorkPlace System Solutions, Inc.	Bentley Systems, Incorporated 690 Pennsylvania Drive Exton, PA 19341 [] Individual(s) citizenship:	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: August 31, 1998	[] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: Delaware [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): 15/523, 112 75/236,327; 75/278,284; 75/523,472; 75/438,007	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [4]	
Karol A. Kepchar PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 3 x \$25.00 = \$75.00 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: kak@psjn.com	8. Deposit account number: <u>16-0235</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a of the original document. Karol A. Kepchar Name of Person Signing Signature Total no.	Date Date 13	
OMB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7 299	
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ADDRESSED TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ADDRESSED TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARY 4,	1 0000114 75.00 CH	

TRADEMARK 588
REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0439

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WorkPlace System Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 690 Pennsylvania Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks identifed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Bentley Systems, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having an address of 690 Pennsylvania Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 (hereinafter "Assignee") previously acquired on or about July 17, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the applications and registrations therefor, as identified on Schedule A;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY CONFIRMS that for good and valuable consideration, receipt which is hereby acknowledged, it assigned on or about July 17, 1998 to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and all right to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Dated this $\frac{3/7}{2}$ day of August 1998.

WORKPLACE SYSTEM SOLUTIONS, INC.

Ву:_

Name:

Title:

Lyde Ladzerski

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0440

SCHEDULE A

MARK

"ACTIVEASSET PLANNER"

"WORKPLACE and Design"

"PROJECTWISE"

"INTEGRATED WORKPLACE"

Application/Registration No.

Application Serial No. 75/236,327

Application Serial No. 75/278,284

Application Serial No. 75/523,472 15/523, 772

Application Serial No. 75/438,007

2

PSJN2/181060.1

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1816 FRAME: 0441